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Mercy Health 
Corporate Responsibility Officers 

 
 
Mercy Health – System (Corporate 
Office/Shared Support) 

Cheryl L. Rice 
Vice President and Chief Corporate 
Responsibility Officer 
aka Mercy Health – System  
(Corporate Office) 
1701 Mercy Health Place 
Cincinnati, OH  45237 
Phone:    (513) 952-4740 
Fax:        (513) 562-9550 
Email:     clrice@mercy.com 
 

 
Market – Lorain, OH 
 Bonnie Woodwards 

Corporate Responsibility Officer 
 aka Mercy 
 3700 Kolbe Road  
 Lorain, OH  44053 

Phone:   (440) 960-3477  
Fax:       (440) 960-3359 
Email:  bonnie.woodwards@mercy.com 
 

 
Market - Springfield, OH 
 Deb Reif 

Corporate Responsibility & Privacy Officer 
aka Community Mercy Health Partners 
100 W. McCreight, Suite 200 
Springfield, OH 45504 
Phone: (937) 523-6631 
Fax: (937) 523-6656 
Email: dreif@mercy.com  
  

 
Market - Youngstown, OH   
 Brian Mlinarsik 

Corporate Responsibility & Privacy Officer 
 aka Humility of Mary Health Partners 
 452 Broadway 
 Youngstown, OH 44504 
 Phone:  (330) 480-3240 
 Fax:       (330) 480-2766 
 Email:     brian_mlinarsik@mercy.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
Market – Cincinnati, OH 

Christa Nordlund 
Corporate Responsibility Officer 

  aka Mercy Health 
 1701 Mercy Health Place 

Cincinnati, OH  45237 
Phone:    (513) 952-4743 
Fax:        (513) 952-5392 
Email:     cfnordlund@mercy.com 
 

 

 
 
 
Market - Kentucky 

Cheryl L. Rice-Interim 
Vice President and Chief Corporate 
Responsibility Officer 
aka Mercy Health 
(Corporate Office) 
1701 Mercy Health Place 
Cincinnati, OH  45237 
Phone:    (513) 952-4740 
Fax:        (513) 562-9550 
Email:     clrice@mercy.com 

 
Clarice Warner-Interim 
Corporate Director, Corporate Responsibility 
Phone: (513) 952-4748 
Fax:       (513) 952-4393 
Email:   crwarner@mercy.com 

   
Market – Toledo, OH 

Shemekia Alexander 
Corporate Responsibility Officer 

 aka Mercy Health 
 2200 Jefferson Ave.  
 Toledo, OH  43604 

Phone:  (419) 251-1849 
Fax:       (419) 251-0546 
Email:    shemekia_alexander@mercy.com 
 

 

Market – Lima, OH  
 Dena Knippen 
 Corporate Responsibility Officer 
 aka St. Rita’s Medical Center 
 730 W. Market Street 
 Lima, OH 45801 
 Phone:  (419) 226-9216 
 Fax:      (419) 226-9608 
 Email:    djknippen@mercy.com 
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Corporate Responsibility Officers 
 

 
 
Ensemble RCM LLC 

Corporate Responsibility/ 
Compliance Officer 
1-844-604-9102 or online at 
www.ensemblereportline.com using the 
Make a Report link 
 
Angie DeBerry 
Privacy Officer 
1701 Mercy Health Place 
Cincinnati, OH  45237 
Phone (O):     (513) 952-4763 
Phone (Cell):  (513) 667-8362  
Email:   andeberry@mercy.com 

 
 
HealthSpan Partners, Inc. 

Angie DeBerry 
Corporate Responsibility & 

Privacy Officer 
HealthSpan Partners, Inc. 
1701 Mercy Health Place 
Cincinnati, OH  45237 
Phone (O):     (513) 952-4763 
Phone (Cell):  (513) 667-8362  
Email:   andeberry@mercy.com 

  
 David Fogarty 

Associate General Counsel & 
Corporate Responsibility Officer 

HealthSpan Partners, Inc. 
1001 Lakeside Avenue, East 
12th Floor 
Cleveland, OH  44115 
Phone:   (216) 479-5085 
Email:    dhfogarty@healthspan.org 

 
 

Mercy Health Select – ACO 
Christi Knox 
Corporate Responsibility Officer 
1701 Mercy Health Place 
Cincinnati, OH  45237 
Phone:  (513) 952-4744 
Fax:       (513) 952-5410 
Email:    cknox@mercy.com 
 

 
 
       


